Attachment A

City Council Information Sheet Date: April 20, 2021
ISSUE: Consent Calendar for: April 20, 2021

FOCUS AREA: Infrastructure (Engineering)

SUMMARY:
1) PROJECT COMPLETION CERTIFICATES

a) Standby Generator Replacement - Harold St. WWTP - 1-C-021-18 — Sanitary
Sewer

b) Valley Ridge 4t Plat — 3-D-011-20 — Street

c) Valley Ridge 5" Plat — 3-D-043-20 — Street

d) Oak Run 8! Plat — 5-D-016-07 — Waterlines

e) Valley Ridge 4" Plat — 5-D-019-20 — Waterlines

f) Valley Ridge 5 Plat — 5-D-020-20 — Waterlines

2) CHANGE ORDERS

a) Standby Generator Replacement - Harold St. WWTP - 1-C-021-18

3) FINAL PAYMENT TO CONTRACTORS

a) Standby Generator Replacement - Harold St. WWTP - 1-C-021-18

Final Payment $ 36,348.14
Paid to Date $ 582,788.53
Original Contract Amount $ 658,000.00
Total Change Orders $ (38,863.33)

Change Order 1: $0.00 (10/15/20)

Change Order 2: $0.00 (12/16/20)

Change Order 3: $0.00 (1/28/21)

Change Order 4: $0.00 (2/23/21)

Change Order 5 FINAL: -$38,863.33 (4/20/21)
Final Contract Amount $ 619,136.67
Contractor — Mega Industries Corporation

Submitted by: Mary Jaeger, Director / Nate Baldwin, City Engineer



